s mrrsnn SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ZETERA=VVEGAYOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalosg

Model PLK-4510

= R INDEX Page
1] 2 * o FE COMSEIUCTION -+ vveeeerrreeeeammmreeeameeesiueeeeaeiaeeameeeeebaee e rame e e s s e eeneeeeeiaeaeeaens 1
2] & * il B ArM DO & It'S GCCESSOMES +-++vrrrereeeeremmrereeiiiutiteeeiititrereiiinetiesaiiieeeeenans )
3 Loh B8 Kb stk Arm shaft verticalshaft & thread take-up lever needle bar mechanism.-----. 6
Qdh 8 I H M Presser bar lifting MEChANISM « o eerreereniiaiiiii 8
BT #.75 < # ##  Hook shaft & hOOK MECRANISM: ««r  tverermmmtmmit i 10
B % W ) BOOR Thread trimming MECHANISM-«««-« - vtrveerrreatieiiiii 12
iR — Y BE OHE XY TaDIE MECRGNMISI e rvvreeeemrmreaammierioiineaiiieesiiseaeis s e sstiae s st saa e 14
B A M OXT B M WOrk holder MECRANISM -« v o toveortiriiitiiii ittt 16
O TA 1R — X Ly FiH Wiper & switch mMeCRhaniSm -« vrorrverei 18
10 4 ih B B Ol IUDFICAtION MECRAMISI <+ rreeerreeeammraerimeeaaeiaeaeiere s et e a e 20
1) %1 % 4% CONTIOl DOX + v+ eremeeeeeenneenn ettt aue e et e ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e ean e e e eae e e nne e enans 22
T F = 7 b B {F Table & STANd ceorvrerrrerrerreiiteiiii ittt ettt ess et 24
13 4 B B ACCESSOFIES -+++vrrrerererrrrmeemeeeeaaaneaattn ettt tetteeesasaann e e reeeeeaeaaaaeeeaaaiienes 2%
Mg+ 7> a N - OPTION PAITS - -eerereernrrert ettt et et e et s e 28

P—142 198909




A ERIR

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

(=3
™
[=2]




AERR

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

i o A
ig. B&EIA—F a o ##Aa—F
No. Parts.No. & e & Description Amt Ref.No.
1 MS 13B0 339 F = H A S = () Motor cover (Y):rovrrorm A110A207HO01
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWTSZAH MYEXE - reeeeerrenmnenns SCreW MA X 8 vorereriteniiiiiii A190D393P 34
3 MS 13A0 600 by 77 h 8 — TOP COVEE orrreerire i A143D151G01
4 MS 13A1 339 sl /N — e GOV o e rreettre e e e A 143D 179H01
5 M9 4011 02 RBRMSRNL P Screw MAXB oo S903N219P 34
6 M9 0430 037 SW-PW-PF~x2 Screw M4 X 8. ooiriereesiiri A142D867HO3
7 MS 13A2 339 YHEEBEBH /S — Detector cover - A120B499G 01
8 MS 13A0 801 ;] 4+ 7 (R TITTT TP PP PIPP P AdApLEr - vovrrii A131CH31HOI1
9 M3 5003 021 ABRMAEL P MEXIZor SCreWw MBX 12 e, S903N210P12
10 M9 0504 053 I8 R B B Goeeeeeeeeeeeeeenannnnnn SPring Washer 5 - «ovveerraoneiieniiin A190D330P05
1 MS 13A0 339 F = B P N = (X)) Motor cover (X) «-roeerrini A110A216HD1
12 MS 13A0 359 AR —FH A B () e Cover guide (right)- oo A 143D 175G 01
MS 13A1 359 A —H A P gl () Cover guide (Fight): -« e A 143D 173G01
MS 13A0 476 AIR—FHAFRAR—H coreeerin Cover guide SPaCar:----« - -rerrrrrrrrmriir, A 143D 237H01
13 MS 13A2 359 B = H L F (F) v Cover guide (right)---- eereeeremei A131C606G01T
14 MS 13B3 339 XBEH S — () o X-Movable cover (right)-«--ccooeovevernnmmniin A131CT10G02
15 MS 13A4339 X H 5 — | () e X-Cover (right) A131C708G 02
6 MS 13A0429 X £ Support plate----- A120B501H01
17 ™S 13A1429 X T Support plate------ A120B502H01
18 M9 5002 021 KABRHAENL P Screw M5X10 - S903N210P10
19 ™S 13A0 477 B S S L T P SEOPPEL -+ v evrmraseerrrrien e A 143D 202H01
20 M9 1132 002 b 3 Screw TG40} X 12 ccvrerereirii A 142D 788H01
21 MS 13A8359 HsS—H Cover guide (Fight)- -« vreveerreeerrens A 143D 170G 01
22 MS 13A5 359 BN —H Cover guide {fight)-  -revrrormnriin A 143D 167G 0!
23 M™MS 13B3 359 HR—HA Cover guide (right)-«c-ocooereeerineiin. A 143D 168G 02
24 MS 13A3 429 * T Support plate (right) «---ooveeeennein A120B504H01
25 M9 6012 021 FNARMEIIL D MEXIQ e SCrew MBI TO coeererrimterntaiiat e S903N211P 10
26 M9 1116 002 x * o 1154(40)x8 .............. Screw B L0 ) D - S L EXTRT PRSI wW501400H01
27 MS 13A6 339 DY HF = H R Cylinder cover A 143D 160G 01
28 MS 13E0573 v % T O(HR) e Thumb assy-- A190D077PO1
29 MS 01A0 361 # B e LAtCR v vrerenmee vttt W488566 HO1
30 M9 0906 003 # F 3 2 % (40) X 3.2 Screw F(40)X 3.2 v W501582H01
31 M9 1110 002 E E3 b "54(40)X8 ............... Screw PL(40) X 8 o vveve w500294H01
32 MS 13A2 472 B 1) M) e Slide plate {right)---------ooooooeer AT10A208H03
33 MS 13A0472 B Y () e Slide plate (center)--- A110A208H01
34 MS 10A0 101 $t AR 2.2 ererenmrinne Needle plate @2.2- i, A140D516H05
35 MS 10AQ 192 i N B e Leaf SPring - eeeeovrmeenrimmrr W488565 H 02
36 M9 0605 010 m * 2 %(56) X 2.8 -wweereee Screw 3;(56)x2.8 - A140D479H01
37 MS 13A1 472 B i) () s Slide plate (left) oo A110A208H02
38 MS 13A0 797 (R T A Jb L e Slide plate guard Filme e oo A 143D 178H01
39 M9 0856 004 FSTAPF ANER MIXE rrverreeerreneens SCrEW M3 X B orrrririrneiiientiniie e, A190D391P 18
40 M9 0806 002 A F F > lg(44) XGoeeee Screw 4(44)x6 B508857H01
41 MS 01A1 739 k& A D Hinge -vovveeee e W488942G 01
42 MS 01AQ0 160 7 A4 H —- F Eye guard W488562H01
43 MS Q1AQ 477 w 5 B e Adapter ......................................................... W488564 HO1
44 M9 1106 003 AL T F D U(AD)X20 e SCrew M(A0) X 20w vmvvrrsssissssinisniiiies W500369 HO1
45 MS 02A0 601  FAH— FERAFIE oo Eye guard adapter - A140D236H01
46 M3 1180 080 T A R e Rubber plug W502069 H 01
47 M9 1070 003 A P F D MAXI0 Screw M4x30-- S901N854P 30
48 ™MS 13A083%0 ®@ AR e Face plate A131C384G04
49 MS 13A2 429 % T BRO(E) o Support plate (Ieft). - ereemmrin A 120B503H01
50 MS 13B4 359 AN —H A FBE () mevrmemmrs Cover guide (Jeft): - e A143D 169G (02
51 MS 13A5 359 BN —H A FBE () s Cover guide (left) - o ooreoimrii A143D167G01
52 MS 13A6 359 P —H A FBY () remmmmmes Cover guide (left) oo A143D 172G 01
53 MS 13A7 359 BN —H A F (j_‘.—_) ...................... Cover guide (left) roccorenniinn A131C605GO1
54 MS 13A5 339 X A 2% = ] (&) e X-Cover (left) oo, A131C708G 02
55 MS 13B4 339 X BB B S — (K)o X-Movable cover (Jeft) -t oo A131CT711G02
56 MS 13A935 A/ —H A FE (FE) e Cover guide (I8ft)- - vroeereonn A143D174G01
57 M™MS 10A9 339 h A P (0T O O A131C400G01
58 M9 1061 004 SW-PWZ'S2LAR2 MEX22--creeeereenenes Screw MA X 22 oo A190D393P 41
59 MS 08AQ0 713 Y E — F & A oo Bin@r « - ovvrrrereareieiteiiiieiii i P945A035P 00
60 ™9 5002 031 S5 Tk R I b e Special Dolt - rrrrree A142D907H01
300 MS 08E1 406 % H BE Detector ASSY srerr e et A131C456G 12
930 M9 7060 097 BMHE B O~ F Detector assy COPQ - v vvererrenieree e M090D 285G 02




AFRAR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

[—{9031;’/108
| 109

94T i
3 . %—no
A | 1
% Q% (96) & | 112
4 0

105 )
@:/(96) 67 Lx-:i‘“”
|

1

/——(901]————7
/718 19 80 81 82




AR %

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

- di
Fig Boma— o . Ey EMa-F
No Parts. No. B &t E3 Description Amt. Ref No.
Req.
61 M9 0903 003 A T * > %(40)Xx6 Screw FK40)X B vvmriiii W501301HO1
62 MG 43A1 181 * E A (ER) ~-Thread guide - o veeeeereenen W487127HOI
63 MS 02A5 339 A /5 . e e OV o vererer et A 140D 230H01
64 M9 1900 080 | I B e - RUbbEF plUG: -« w-vereerenriaens WA472710H01
65 MF 02A0584 X E > F/% — e - Thread take-up cover A131C223H01
66 ™9 0880 080 = I B e - Rubber plug:eeeeerei W501320H01
67 M9 1302 080 =1 I B e < Rubber plug: - veeeenie W488504 HO2
68 MS 13A1 601 DA NFEAFIR e - Shutter adapter: -+  rreeereeeeeeveninn A131C600H01
69 M9 0858 004 TFSITA4HY I M3IX6 Screw M3 X B coeeer A150D392P 18
70 MS 14A1 257 48 T R Shutter holder - A131C601HO1
71 MS 13A0458 = + /v T cShutter - A 131C599H01
72 MS 13A2 601 2T ERAFR ---Shutter adapter A 143D 162H01
73 MG 43A0 181 * ® A Thread guide ------eeemveeiininnns W487126 HO!1
74 MF 10A0 181 * ® g Thread guide - ---:-ereeeeeeeeenes W452151H01
75 M™MF 70A1 180 % E 3 [ Thread guidg:-«----eeveeeeeeenne W481679H01
76 M9 1108 001 1= f i | A i S Screw Pa{40) X 5.5 oo 1 B503846H01
77 MF 36A1 180 E 3 o] Thead Quide -«---wereeereeemmen 1 W471432H01
901 MF Q00EQ0 550 & i % Pre-tension assy w487036 G 03
78 MF 00AQ 181 * E 3 ] Thread guide oo A141D609H01
79 MF 90A053 B F & Thread tension StUd-« - e 1 ANIDBITHO!
80 MF 10A1 555 A F B R AAAARLELLERRREELLD Thread tensioNdisc: -« o e W501636HO1
81 MF 36A0 245 fI B /% F e Thread tension spring W462881H01
82 M9 1101 046 Wz I F oy b 40) Thumb Aut Y&(40) - ooermreememe i W501637H0!
902 MS 10E0210 Lt % FA & # (M) Thread tension regulator complete oo 1 W346065G 12
83 M9 1501 085 O I} ¥ F SI5es Q-ring STD e 1 P 648001 X 01
84 MS 0301 002 *F * 2 %(80) X4 Screw JG(40)X 4 oo = W500741H01
85 MF 10A0 709 Ty o e Thread tension regulator bushing-- 1 W453140H01
86 MF 10A0 187 sk HL /% F e Thread take-up Spring:--:---oooeeerennes 1 W486372H01
87 MF 10A0 553 38 3 BB e Thread teNSION STU -« -« rrerrreerrreetomnenmmreneeees 1 B 419178 HO1
88 M9 0204 060 K D RRCLCLIRESSTERERREES Thread tension releasing pin---------ooooooeeeenine 1 B509216H01
89 MF 10A0 555 8 =3 ML cvveeeeemmmnnrnnesiinnns Thread teNSiON diSCS: -« -« w rrrecermeeeeemroenimmeneens 2 W444059H01
90 MM 11A0556 BB F I 8 T oo Thread tension releasing disc---:--r-oooreeeevriennnes 1 W4776111H01
31 MS 10AQ 245 8 /% A Thread tension SPring- -« ovovemerennn i W461785H02
92 MT G60A0802 @ U ik W476470H01
93 M9 1608 046 EB # F v W476469H01
94 MS 13A0530 B 1 A 143D 157HO1
95 MS 14A1530 K 1+ A 143D 098HO1
9% Mg 1055 020 ABRGLAFRD S901N319P09
97 MS 14A0603 I 1 =) A143D096H01
98 MS 14AQ0 454 vooss i #A A 143D 102H01
99 MsS 13A0 750 7 v ¥ a A143D092G02
S

]00 MS ]4A0 ]94 #{ % i ............................ Wheel ........................................................... A]43D‘38H0]
101 MS Q03A0 417 a In BR e BT R T A 140D 329H01
102 MS 14A0 572 I T A IS e Helical SPring: -« e A 143D 103H01
103 MS 14A0 350 b2l A T P TTRE S CAM ettt A143D099H 01
104 MS 13A1 454 = B e SHOPPEF - wvevererrrmnninreiiieeee A 143D 156 H0!
105 MS 14A0 476 z ~ — o SPACEIr - e A143D136H01
106 M9 7083 030 % Bk & D e GuUide SCrew oo A143D101HOI
107 M3 1008 045  SUSLEXFy b Moo NUE M4 S910N090P 04
903 MS 14EQ440 T % B4 E &% (#) e Thread tension W327641G 02
108 M9 1602 046 8B Hi + v b oo THUMD AUE - W465697H01
109 MM 11A0 702 /5 & S P oo SPFING QUIE: -+ veememrceinriararer W465696 H 01
110 MM 11A0245 F3 $8 /% 2 oo Thread tension W465698H01
111 MF 10ADQ 555 £ F m ---Thread tension W444059H01
112 MS 14A0553 F B o Thread tension A 143D 259H01
113 MS 14A1 180 ¥ ; PR e Thread guide ................................................. A143D137H01




L, B, KE> SRR
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

44 146 (143) 148




L, B, RE>, gHEHE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

%8

Fig. B&Ha—F a o B &gHa—F
No. Parts. No. 2 A % Description Amt. Ref.No.
141 M9 1802 006  #% % ik X % = B503851H01
142 MF 60A1 383 s 3 v 7 W450075H03
143 M9 1506 001 EHF X EXZD B509087H01
144 MS 10A0232 L B £ & I (K)o Arm shaft bushing(left) A 142D 764G 01
145 MF 60A2 740 Vi T W P Felte oo W501524 401
146 M9 1602 001 BHF ik X %2 4(40) X4 Screw 14(40)x 4 W500036H 01
147 MF 70A0 352 h > — Collar W482357H01
148 MS 10A0238 £ 8 X % s (Fh) o Arm shaft bushing(middle) A 142D 765G 01
150 MF 40A0 331 % |3} BO(LE) e Bevel gear for arm shaft ----oooeeriiii, 1 P611003X 02
151 MS 13A0230 B Arm shaft A131C6I12HOI
152 M9 1502 002 F * 2 %(28) X 12 eeeeeeeenne Screw %(28)x12--- W500509H01
153 MF 85A0 682 /N =z kS I T R PRI TRES Pulley ............................................................ A131C217THO
154 MS 10A0 233 E B X 5 g () Arm shaft bushing(right) A 142D 766G 01
155 MF 40A0 333 % 4 5 (B#LE) Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper) P 611000 X 02
156 MF 60A0 740 7 T " P Flfe oo W500042H01
157 MS 13A0 521 B8 x 7 o (E) Vertical shaft{upper)----r-oooovverr 1 A143D152G 01
158 MS 10A0 520 g iﬂi ............................ Vertical shaft -ccoooireo 1 A142D 726 H01
159 MS 10A0 522 [ 1 A | P G o e R Vertical shaft bushing(lower) -+-ccccooovieeriinnn, 1 A 142D 724G 02
160 MF 40AD0 334 .74 o B O(B@T) Bevel gear for vertical shaft{lower)------------.-. 1 P611001 X 02
161 MF 40A0 332 # -3} B O(TE) o Bevel gear for hook shaft:---ooooiemniiin 1 P611002X 02
162 M9 1606 001 B b X A2 A0 X T Screw J4(80)X 7 --orrvevee 11 B504016H01
163 MS 1360662 & 2 H 4 F (#) - Needle bar connecting link guide ---ocooooereeee 1 W488435G 02
164 M9 1110 002 e ;-3 2 U6 (40) X8 e Screw DG(A0) X 8 -cvvrmran 2 W500294 H 01
165 MF 10AQ 325 ﬁ B oo Square BloGK -« cv v 1 W443934 H 01
906 ™S 05E0580 X E » & 7 () Thread take-up lever complete - -rreinnnn. 1 W331012G 06
166 MS 02A0 128 gt DPX17 £18- e Needle DPx17 =18 S 970005H05
167 MG 42A0 181 * E 3 Py () oo Thread guide -----++----- W487123H01
168 M9 0815 002 F * 2 J5(44) X 45 eeenne Screw 4(44)x45 .. W484210H01
169 M9 1102 001 BAF b X 2 UG(40) X2.7-eeeeneiees Screw W{40) X 2.7 c-ovrreeerrrminneniiiiin W500489H01
170 MF 17B0 664 St B A 7 N () Needle bar bushing{lower)--«:--cooroooeeriii. 1 W457585H 01
17 MS 10AQ 660 $t BE Needle DAr < ooeerrriiriii 1 A142DB8THOI1
172 MS 10A0 663 & # £ & U () - Needle bar bushingupper)--------oorrieeriiere 1 A 142D 680G 01
173 M9 1503 001 BEF ak 2 32 %(28) X450 Screw B(28)X 4.5 crooreeeiii 1 B508971H01
174 MF 10A2 740 7 T J P Felt e 1 W500003H01
175 MF 60A0 742 T Cap for needle bar bushing(upper) ---ooovvee 1 W502181H01
176 M9 1516 001 kAR 155‘(28)X|3 ............. Screw BL(28) X 13 vrreireri 1 W500006H01
178 MS 10A1 740 7 x N A 142D 768H02
179 MS 10A0 740 7 z N A 142D 768H 01
180 ™MS 13A0 682 7 -y A 143D 158H01




4] hipT#E
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

235

234

233
232

231

230

205

: (204)
193 -
228
196 I g0
227
26— l 207 206
225
24—
(274) 256
263 %5 %7

278

i r,,.

@gg@

737

277

(
(907)
\
276 N

266

275 ' . ;0@\§;
A @%33 268

i‘ M e
/m% -

274 273 o




4] IR T

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

i
Fig.  #&a-—F 5 - A% EMa-—F
No. Parts.No. &8 o & Description Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

191 MS 13A0252 $I EHF L /8— . Lifting lever -ccooooooomn 1 A131C633G01
192 M9 1109 002 el * b ”64(40)x7 .......... Screw ”/54(40))(7 ............................................ 2 W500511HO01
193 MG 30A0 154 X 7 B e GUIdE PIALE -+ vvrvrererorrerriortet et 1 W483466 HO1
194 MG 30B1222 % I Jb A e Thread releasing cam -«--ooooooeioneen 1 W483465H02
195 Mg 1225 015 *+ 2 35(28) X 5.5 veeeeees Screw F(2B) X 5.5 - nuvriiiiri 1 A 140D 355H01
196 M9 0421 060 B A E o Thread releasing pin .- 1 W502357H07
200 M9 5102 060 x fF B Pinceeeeessenen A142D770H01
200 MS 10A0 621 Y®Fvon CONNECLOr -«rrerrrerrreneeeene A 142D 769H01
202 M9 0604 065 E % ub # B8 E-type reatining ring 8 S$922N210P80
203 M9 2074 045 + 24 k NUt 8-oeeerrvrrreenienns S910NQO70P 05
204 MS 10A4 57 78y FHF Connector -------veeemmeeeeennns T S6-1
2056 MS 10A2 434 xX7—->) 4 Air cylinder--- oo A 142D 785G01
206 MS 10AQ 530 B 1+ #h Y & TR PRPUPPRPON A142D732H02
207 ™9 5001 021 RBRAFAEL Screw MBXT6 - eereeerieni S903N210P 16
224 M9 (922 002 F * P Feed regulating screw %(40)X 8 - rrveervreeernnn 1 W464016H01
225 MV 30A0256 & EL T Presser foot e S 1 A130C201HO!
226 M9 1102 001 1 [ | I B D Presser regulating bracket:--«--«.c-ooooermiinniieeans 1 W500489H01
227 MG 30B0267 I EXLIN ---Feed lifting rock shaft bushing----wooooiveeereninnn. 1 W462887H01
228 MS 10A0 262 % = ;] < Presser bar 1 A142D682H0!1
229 M9 1508 001 = o T A 3P Screw 28X 8o 1 B 509088H01
230 MG 41B0 265 4 T # & F oo Presser bar holder W481630G 01
231 MS 02A0 259 FOL /N R e Presser bar spring A140D375H01
232 M9 0620 050 /i I & Washer: o oeeeeerereenie S913N010P06
233 MF 20A0703 X " B ----Presser bar guide W475431HO1
234 M9 3202 047 4% & F v b Ja(2B) e Special AUt J5(28) v vrrerrre T W471438H01
235 M9 3211 035 v 7 3 & > 15(28) X4F e Thumb screw 15(28)X 43w ereemrrirransnieanin 1 A 142D 295H01
236 M9 0602 031 * n b Ya(40) X13 - W468547H01
237 MS 10A0 228 Bl e w488861H02
238 MS 13A7 454 W A140D259H03
239 M9 0511 050 &= B G A 190D389P05
240 M9 0504 053 /85 B @ Greeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeen SPFNG WasSher B «coccorerrreriiiniinacnens 1 A 190D 390P 05
241 M9 5009 021 RBRAAEIL P MEXG e BOIt IMB X 8 - oeveeeererrmeriiieiiiei 1 S903N210P08
251 M9 1801 035 #@ kP %(28) X35 Feed regulating screw 34(28)X 35 ----woueeeeenenn 1 W502411H01
252 M9 1802 045 + w b 2%5(28) oo NUL 945(28) -+ evvvmmmmeerereee s 1 B508961 HO1
253 MG 30B1 261 MO OB OE OB e Presser regulating bracket----.--..oooooiioeeieninnns 1 W480473H01
254 MG 30A0833 E YU B XTI (EBETF) e Feed lifting rock shaft bushing------------oooveeee 2 W483459H 01
255 M9 1108 001 \Frkx B 503846 H01
256 M9 1603 003 P T W501009H01
257 MS (07A0463 LEBMETEY®R A 140D 217H02
258 M9 0601 050 I H FE S S913N040P 06
259 MG 30B0 384 sv3»7avF W480485H01
260 M9 1551 015 E f F #x = W480471H02
261 MF 60AQ 700 ¢ * w500836 HO1
262 MG 30B0 740 7 x L} W464014H01
263 M9 0325 065 C T Uk A Bl cooeereereeieeeineinens C-type STOP FiNG -+ eereereraseeraserianrannaes S$922N010P 25
264 MG 30A0760 (R “w By e Feed lifting eccentric W483455H01
265 M9 1606 001 BAF b X %2 14(40) X T Screw J4(40)X T oo B504016H01
26 M9 1572 045 U F % b BXOTGwreeermreees U-NUE BX0.T5 cvevvermrmmmeneeeineeseciinmmenenes SYI0NG52P 06
267 M9 1210 002 oe3 * 2 3 (28) e Screw H(28) i W501247H01
268 MG 10B0 763 NN T T P Bell crank «ccooveviiiii wW461042H01
263 MG 30B0732 =E A & (BR) e Spring guide bar complete W464020G 01
2710 MS 02A2 352 b Z — Collar- - oevermrereme e 1 A 140D 423H01
271 MG 30B0 226 OX M L O e Adapter o 1 W461057H01
273 M9 0301 064 ZF Y Y HE L oo SPFING Pl ereeveesreeemienieimeincene . $921N333P08
2714 M9 1110 002 F * 2 TG (40) X Beerrrieeeeeees Screw H(40) X8 vmrrrirere -3 W500294H01
215 MS 05A0765 ~NNoSroF%x ($) oo Bell crank guide bracket 1 A140D824H01
276 M9 1681 015 B M+ F F 2 Ja(40)X12-eeeeee Screw J4(40)X 12 v i W480472H01
277 MG 10B0 910 Y v T e Feed lifting rock shaft link-.--ooooeveeeeeeanes 1 W457552H01
907 M™MS 02E0 460 + # E T B (E)GER) - Feed lifting rock shaft complete 1 A141D121GO1
278 MS 02A0462 E B £ T BB (E) oo Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank -« oeveee 1 A141D122H01
279 M9 0207 061 F e S8 B L e TAPEE PiMereeerrsesreeemeeerere e 1 W488368H01
280 MS 02A0460 E # E T #h oo Feed lifting rock shaft-------o-ooooriiicon 1 A141D123H01
282 M9 0507 063 u o Bl e Bell crank guide pin:-« e 1 W502457H01
283 MG 10B0 411 a [ = TP TP ROJEE - cvtreenmtnenitiiiniin et e ee e 1 W501534H01
284 MG 10B0 259 S - G S P PRI SPFINQ -+ vveeeerrrsee e 1 W502462 H01




5] T#h hHE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

308 309

310 31

10



T8 H oS
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

%R
Fig. BRI-F a Lo B #E#Ha-F
No.  Parts.No. #oo& & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

301 MF 20A0223 A #H 7 1k A e HOOK pOSItioner-- - --roomeeereiiiiii 1 W468837H 01
302 M9 1118 002 el > < W (80) X0 - ereeeeeees Screw BLBO) X 10 1 B 509061 HO1
304 MS 10AQ0 451 T ® X 5 N (FE) Hook shaft bushing(L):----oorevveerrneenns -1 A131C407G 01
305 M9 1602 020 ABRAFIEAFZ 14(40)X10 oo Socket set screw }4{40)x10 -2 W462663H01
306 MF 00AQ 453 T o8 o4 7 o () Hook shaft bushing(M)---«c-ecceeiieniiinnnnnn. -1 A141D680HO1
307 MF 00AD 350 R YA L Thread trimmer cam----+ oo 1 A130C694HO1
308 MS 13A0450 F Bl oo HOOK Shaft - iooeeeeiireeieiieiiiiieiiiiiii e 1 A131C613HOI
309 MG 23C2 352 7 4 R REECLEEEEERRLILEE Collar for hook shaft-----ccoeerrrni 1 B422844H02
310 MF B60A0 740 i T i P Flt e 1 W500042H01
311 MS 13A0452 F B A F L (F) e Hook shaft bushing(right}-------- oo 1 A 143D 155G 01
312 M9 1117 002 HOF F 2 WA0) X3 Screw Tg{40) X 13- 1 B503844H01
313 M9 1106 00t BF ak 2 32 Y(40) X370 Screw Ug{40)X 3.7 - ooveerrrirri 3 B 509266 H 01
314 MG 30A0 700 N SR e Spring ........................................................... 1 W487009H 01
315 M9 0801 006 # %&£ F F Z M3x0.35X95--- Screw M3X0.35X 9.6+ r-vrrvervriii, 1 W487008H01
316 M9 1103 002 Py 2 W (A0) X Grerverennenns SCrew V4{A0)X 5 veeervrrarrnreniiiiiiee e 2 B 509062 H 01
317 MG 44B0 120 # D e HOOK COMPIBLE <++vrvrveemeeeiiie i 1 P 975040 X 02
318 MF 2580 123 # = S e BODin «evveree 1 P 976021 X 01
319 Ms (02E0 125 R E 5 — R Bobbin case complete- oo 1 A190D034PO1
320 M9 0803 086 F A I D — b e Ol S@N-++++vvvvrsmeneeeeeaiie ettt 1 A 190D 044 P01
321 MS 10A0 740 T L b b e, FIT v e e e et e e 1 A 142D 768H01

11




6] k1Y) #E
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

B— o
O 332
& o
% 334
é} 3%

339 = © 33%
\ p

12




6] kENYHEE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

=8

Fig. BRI—F a - A% 'Ha-—+F
No. Parts. No. L A % Description Amt. Ref.No.
331 M9 1202 045 + v b 3%:(28) NUt 34(28) ---ovevereemreeer W500001HO1
332 Ms 07A1 603 Hy 1:]- -é-l\ .................. Adapter .................................. A]42D355H0]
333 M9 1054 004 SW-PWZ7371%> M4X8 c-8crew M4 X8 ovvveriiin A190D393P 34
334 MF 00AD 3% 2 L)) AR e coFlexible o A141D662H01
335 M9 1212 015 B F 2 2 e --Hinged SCrew - oo W501778H01
336 M9 1373 045 + v b MG coNUE MBS S910NODI0POS
337 MS 10A0 392 X ® & #48 i - -Driving blogk -+« eeveereiiniiin A142D327H03
33 MS 10A0 603 ) F—BFE e ---Adapter for cylinder «------e-evvees A 142D 255H03
333 MS 10A1 434 IF7—1) % — NSA-16X5 Air cylinder NSA-16x5 A190N035P 01
340 M9 1062 004 T37AHFHE MAXI0--oeeeeeeenes SCrew MAX 10 ooovererrre 2 A130D392P 35
341 MS 07A1 5T "3 F (UEFB) eovererrmverens Connecting plug{UEFB)---------ooeerireeninnenenne 1 A190N024P01
342 M9 1110 002 *x * D Screw UG{A0) X8 oo 2 W500294H01
343 MS 10A3 601 h:ind 4+ iR e AGAPLEE v vt 1 A142D684H02
344 M9 1110 002 E * > —-Serew UE{40) X 8 rrvvrrrriiiii 1 W500294H 01
345 MS 13E0 746 FLETAT(Y ----Flexible wire assy----+ocoovoreme 1 A 143D190G01
346 M9 (0802 002 F * P < Serew JGA4)X T e S FELERPTIEES 2 Ww501083H01
347 M9 1127 015 B E x 27 ~-Hinged screw Ug(40)-- - oo 1 W487061H01
348 MF 36A0 750 7 v ¥ a2 ---Flexible wire connecting bracket ---+---ccoeveveenn 1 W502917H01
349 MF 90A0 361 # iy & Bracket for flexible wire ----ocoooveeeeeviin s 1 W487072H01
350 ™MS 07A0 228 R Crank - e 1 A 140D 175H02
351 M9 1112 002 F * > Screw UG{A0) X 2. -rvverrnniiiini 1 W501889H 01
352 MS 13A3 601 04 1+ ] c AGAPLET -+ rrreerrrnrnn e A 143D 189H01
353 MS 13E0 519 YL/ 4 F#i ----Solenoid Assy A143D188G01
3%4 M9 5004 020 RBRMGSENL P - BOIt MB X8 v SS0IN310P08
355 MS 13A4 601 94 v — WK Wir@ AQApLer---- - eeoemosemesemomeeseas et A 143D 191H01
3% M3 1056 004 SW-PWZT3213%5 MAX 10 woereeeeeneens SCrew MAX 10 ooerrrerr A190D393P 35
357 MS 13A0 780 + m Fo crHOlRE e A 142D850H03
359 M9 0913 001 BEF ik X x> %(40) X85 Set screw %(40)x8.5 A141D937HO!
360 MF 00AD 603 HR 1F B e ----Bracket for fixed blade A141D874H01
361 M9 1110 002 ¥ * S U (40) X 8ervvrereinnnns Screw T4 0) X 8 oo voormrmrmmreieeaae 1 W500294-H01
362 M9 0921 002 * * 2 %(40) X8 Screw Y {B0)X 8 vrrrrrri 1 B508848-H01
363 MS 07A0 180 % E ™ < Thread guide -« eeeeereeiieene A 142D 398H0!
364 M9 1102 010 m * > cSerew (40X 9 s A 140D 138H04
365 ™S 10A0 838 ' X X -Fixed blade -+ - oo A 142D957G01
366 M9 1110 045 + v F NUL JGAO) - ovemrr A141D936H01
367 M™MF 00AO0 351 h &L B # OB Cam follower crank(1) A141D8637H01
368 M9 1201 045 + v b %:(28) —-Nut %(28) W501827-H01
369 MF Q00ADQ 411 2 DO creeemrnrmmeneennns ROHEE ++eeeeeeeemmmrennmnni e . A141D638HO1
905 MS 13E0 351 A oa B B R O(H) Cam follower crank assy -----ooooeeeeeeeiienieens 1 A141D640G 02
370 MF Q0AQ 412 a o [ 7 SOOI e ROHEE STUG -e- v rememrrraemenneneen e e e e A141D639H01
371 M9 1501 022 b8 n b %(28) X85 ---Screw %(28)X 8.5 v Ww501928H01
372 MF Q0A1 351 H LB OHE OB (2) s ---Cam follower crank(2) A 141D649H01
373 MF 00AQ 412 a [w] Bl e Rotler stud:- - rreeeermreeniiiiiiiie A141D639H01
374 MF Q0AGQC 411 3 [l coerernrerrneneennns ROIEE - cvenermameeaeiieiiiie e A141D638H01
375 M9 1201 045 + Y bo3(28) e s NUt 3G(28) e w5h01827-H01
376 MF 00AQ 477 S S L e STOPPEL - A141DB81HOI
377 M9 1516 002 ¥ * o %(28) %85 - Screw %(28)X 8.5 v W502945-H02
378 MF Q0A1 477 b S TR - S PPPPP PR - STOPPEr Plate: -« rrreerrrremsiiiiiinn A141DB9IHO1
379 M9 1502 045 + " b (28) e NUE T4{28) -+ ovvemeemreseescnsesianteiancenscaeeane s W501883-H01
380 M9 1503 022 K n b %(28) %20 BOlt B4(28) X 20+ rererre W501545-H02
381 M9 1515 002 ¥ * 2 %(28) X 10 ~-Serew B(28) X 10 vvvvrerivmrnnies B508963-H02
382 M™MS 10A0 572 Vo H % F e - Coil SPring - reeereir A142D685H02
383 M™MF 00AQ 750 Ty e q e ----Knife driving shaft..-.ccccccoooveeennn. A141D673H01
384 MS 10A0 454 A X % W R ---Knife holding bracket saddle A142D683H02
385 MF 00AQ 527 a FE e ----Knife holding bracket saddle A131C431HO1
386 M9 1110 002 E E 2 D(40) X8 —o-Serew G(40) X 8- w500294-H01
387 MQ 1111 0-!5 EQ ﬁ' q;_ * o 116‘(40) ............ ....Hinged screw 11/64(40) ........................ W4754]2_H01
388 MF 00AS8 910 I > ) T et LTK < eevrreeneeenne et e e e e e e eenen A142D718H01
389 M9 1107 045 + y b 16!(40) ............ ---Nut %;(40) ...................................... W4754]3_H01
390 M9 1117 002 OF 2 %(40)X13 Screw UG(A0) X 13 - verremerrriim B503844-H01
391 MF 00A1 392 L7 L] B e ----Knife driving crank - A142DT715H01
392 M9 0803 010 m * > 14(44) X6 ~Screw JE(44) X B W473538-H01
393 M9 4006 052 = B e <~ SpeCial WASHEF ++evereerrrranriemieainniias A141D870HO1
394 MS 07A0 836 B =z B () e coeoKNife Dase(left) -« ccoooeeeerimiiiiieaan A 142D 395G 01
395 MF 02A0 834 A R (F) e ---Movable knife(left) --------oooooemeeenennnn A131C046H01
3% M9 1151 010 AABERMI A %(40) X7 Socket screw TG(A0) X T «oovververrernenn, A141D871HOI
401 M™MsS 07A0 782 & i R RREAEALEEE Guard plate:----ccooovoe 1 A142D396H03

13




X-Y#1%
7 X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

448 442 447

450

445

459 461 (460) 463 465 ¢
453 / /

464 1466
455  (455) ]

02495 W91 & 489

\ \
; 7o
-G T
i - \
(o

475)®

73 W9 \ \a
(460)
(480)

475)

w1y—oF L
Y
4745 /

480 (471

14




X-Y#48

X-Y TABLE MECHANISN

%8

Fig. B&HI—F a o A% ®#a-F

No. Parts.No. 8 = & Description Amt, Ref. No.

441 M9 4003 022 AN A E L b BOlt MA X8 coevveeirmiiiriiniiiiiiiiie i, A190D394P19
442 MS 13A1477 A b v < STOPPEF(Y) s ovvererssiirii A143D203H01
443 MS 13A0 957 YRBE®HL—X - Movable race(Y):---oooorv A131C624H01
444 MS 14A0 972 Q-3 5= Loller gauge(Y)---- A 190D 364 P01
445 MS 13A1 957 Y#HEEL-Z Fixed race(left) -««---oerrerinnin 1 A131C626H01
446 M9 4003 21 NANTENL P e Screw MAX 12 i 4 S903N219P 36
447 MS 13A2957 Y#MEEL-—X - Fixed race(right)------ooevveei 1 A131C625H01
448 MS 13A3 957 X#WBHL—X - MOVAble FACE(X) «+vrerevreerrrerirnereiieeeinieeiieenn, 1 A 120B509H01
449 MS 13A0 751 LMZFavy s LM block{Fixed) ----+---mrmmremnmeiiie 2 A 130D 398P 01
450 MS 13A4 957 XBMEEL—X < Fixed Gauge(Rear)«« -« vttt A 190D 399P 02
451 MS 13A1 751 LM77 nv 2o LM block{Adjustment) A 190D 398P 02
452 MS 13A5 957 XWEEL—X ---Fixed gauge(Front). - --.---oovmmvee A 190D 399P 01
453 M9 5003 095 AFUELTE—S -+ SIEPPING MOTOF: e eeeeeeeeerrireeeiet A190NO87POI1
454 MS 13A0 364 hw FY Ly <o COUPFING(Y )+ veeerrreemeesimeanes e A 143D 195G 01
455 M9 5006 020 SREAR{FEAFZ —Sorew MBX12 oo S90IN3I0P12
456 M9 6013 021 RARMS Kb -Serew MBX 30 reeeeriervmneniininne S903N211P30
457 M9 0624 053 /5 % FE & ---Spring washer 6 oo A 190D 390P 06
458 M9 0624 050  RE & < WASHEE B eerrnensriiiiricii A 190D 383P 06
459 M9 0516 065 S#AACH L A& C-type retaing ring 10 S922NOI10P10
450 MS 02A2 456 ~‘/—}|,|~;j;—}p/\'7lj‘/7 ............................ Bearing .......................................................... 5860N003P]0
461 MS 13A0 767 B AL P B e Driving pulley: - eeoveeeieeeniennens A 143D 199H01
462 M9 1119 002 2 Screw 7%,(40)x 6.8 W500431H01

463 MS 13A0 758 e BrACKET e A131C628H01
464 M9 5011 021 c8erew MBX 25 S903N210P25
465 M9 0511 050 o WASHEr B evvererriiiiiiiniiiiniiieniiins A 190D 383P05
466 M9 0504 053 ---8pring washer 5 -----cooomeernrcennn A 190D 390P05
467 M9 5015 021 e SCTEW MB X 20+ cevmrremmeeeesaenariiiiirnnenereaenaenans S903N210P 20
468 MS 13A2 454 o DIFIVEN SHAFL <o reereerimrrreeeianae e iiiiiieeeeceeeeeaannan A 143D 208H0!1
469 ™S 13A1 523 Cogged belt(Y)-- oo A190D377P02
470 MS 13A3 454 Driven Shaft{Y}-c-eeeeseomrermmrrrnan A 143D 209H02
471 MS 13A1 767 co-Driven pullgy -«---eeeeeneraiiann A143D196H0!
472 M9 5004 020 e SCrEW MB X8 evvverrreeerreeeniannnns S901N310P 08
473 M9 1063 004 <-SCrew MAX B v A190D331P33
474 M9 0424 053 <--Spring washer 4 - eiereeeiennnn. A130D390P 04
475 M9 0421 050 e MVASHEE B eeeeeeeereiiinnrienineeirinins A190D389P 04
476 MS 13A2 758 e BRACKET: v oo A131C630H01
477 MS 13A4 758 ----Motor bracket(X) -:--o--eooeeeeinions A120B506H01
478 MS 13A1 364 < COUPFING(X) rooerermrerrmreereeie - A 143D 195G 02
479 MS 13A4 454 ---Driven shaft(X) ---oooooorer A 143D 194H01
480 M9 0604 065 E E,type retaing ring B 3 5922N2|0p80
481 M'S 13A1758 7 o Bracket o vvveirrreeinee i A131C619H01
482 M9 5001 021 FAS ----Screw M5Xx16 S903N210P 16
483 MS 13A0523 X ~-Cogged belt{(X}-----rmeennnn A 190D 377P01
484 M9 1062 004 7 Screw M4x10 A 190D 392P 35
485 MS 13A0 778 ~ Belt clamper(X) A143D193H02
486 MS 13A5 454 %t < Driven shaft oo A 143D 198H01
487 MS 13A3758 7 v b e Bracket e A131C620H01
488 M9 3003 021 RARMGAKEL P -SCrew M3 X B-wwmeeereeersmaniiies S903N219P03
489 M9 0307 053 /% * EE &3 Spring washer 3 - 6 A190D390P 02
430 MS 13A5 601 :id 14 L1 AAPTEF{FIGRT) - ovveeeeeemrneieeei A143D207HDI
491 M9 0317 050 & &3 Washer 3. A 190D 388P 02
492 MS 13A0 407 X # #% H R ----Detector plate(X) A143D205H01
493 MS 13A2 257 % i ﬂi cee ADEPLEE ++vesversrreesrraieniaanias A 143D 204H 01
494 MS 13A6 601 i) i+ ¥ - Adapter(left):« - rrrremrenrns A 143D 206H01
495 M9 1002 096 7V~ MARMI Control Circuit Unit(X)««-veoeemrerermme 1 TE703P195G 10
436 MS 02A1426 ¥ K -— b SUPPOTEEE -+ eerrrrneirree e 3 W488951H01

497 MS 13A0 408 XuuEBKRESE Detector holder A143D212H0t
498 M9 0857 004  SW-PW7Fv{+~#v Screw M3x12 A 190D 393P 21
439 M9 1060 004  SW-PW7524f~4> Screw M5x14 A190D393P52
500 MS 10A1 780 X % ® & A142D662H02
501 M9 0431 037 SW-PW-PF~R%x2 A 142D 867H03

15




SR T3
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

531

546

_ j e
8 (59%) B
(575 2
) (57§§7

591 = (576) 4
‘ IO T s
[
‘575>\Q> (575) =
| ~—T S, (515, (3 OB
. 85

588

16




SHE T B

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

A
Fig.  #&a-—F o ot W AHMa-F
No. Parts. No. il an # Description AH{E(. Ref. No.
Req.

531 MS ]3A6 957 Y ﬁ !’] [ G Movable race: :«-ooorveeiiiiiiiii 1 A]goD]OgPo]
532 M9 3007 016 RABRMAFENL P MIXIGeeeeeeeeen Screw M3X 16 e {hi S903N219P (8
533 MS 13A2 751 LMZ O v F o, LM BIOCK: -+ rrrrevmeermmeimiiinii A 190D 110P01
534 MS 13A0 455 L] Race holder A131C638G01
535 M9 4003 021 A Screw M4x12 S903N219P 36
536 M9 0424 053 < SPring Washer 4 «----oooeeeeieeriiiii 4 A190D390P04
537 M9 0421 050 Washer 4 A190D389P 04
538 MS 13A3 751 BIOCK -+ eeeeremmiiiiiiiii A143D227HO1
539 ™9 5003 021 Screw M5x12 S903N210P 12
540 MS 13A6 454 GRATE v rerreren e e e e e et e ettt 1 A131C623H0T
541 M9 6002 070 BEATING: -+ vvrereeemrenmm st 2 A 190N 088 P01
542 MS 13A0 603 Y #i AR AT R Detector plate holder(Y):-----ooooeomimanrinian 1 A143D194H01
543 M9 5002 020 ARBRMFIEA X MEXE-orrrrerermeeene SCrew MB X Brrrrrr 1 S90TN310P06
544 M9 0001 039 A BBEN S e AdJUSTMENT SCrEW - -«--rveevieeeiieeniiiieiiiieieas 1 A142D6S0H02
545 M9 0511 065 E f b X 86 E-type retaing ring:---oooerre 1 S922N210P60
546 MO 1054 004  SW-PWZSTARE MAXE - veerrvreemnnes SCrEW MA X B reeereemaarinnirieetineneinnaninrsneanreaeess 2 A190D393P 34
547 MS 10A0 407 Y OBR B M ORE e DeteCtor Plate(Y) - rwcee revrreeeerurienaniiiannien, 1 A142D784H02
548 M9 5002 096 T PARHEIL (Y ) Control Circuit UNit(Y)-- - -oooreeeeerrieer 1 TE703P196G 10
543 M9 0857 004  SW-PWIT'324FZ M3X12 e Screw M3 X 12 oo 3 A190D393P 21
550 MS 02A1 426 H B — B e SUDPOITEE -+ veveesessssusiensasr et 3 W488951 HO1

551 M9 1056 004  SW-PWFS24HZ MAXT0 oo Screw MAX 10 ccoooieere 6 A190D393P35
552 MS 02A2 408 Y B OH OB e Detector holder(Y) ----ororrrrerrininier.. 1 A 140D957HOI
553 MS 13A0 434 p Ar CYINAEI -+ eeeerreesienii e A 190NO74P 01
554 MS 13A0 571 . Connecting plug - A190N075P01
555 M9 1062 004 7324 HTHZ MAXID e Screw M4x10---- A190D392P35
556 MS 13A7 601 bl 1§ B coeeeeeeeeeeeemenenenennans AGAPLEE - ceeemeeeniii et A131C632H02
557 MS 13A1 571 %3 T CONMEBCLOE ++ v rverertrtnenentamnertanretieatraanaeaianaaas A143D220H01
558 M9 0512 065 E 6 b X 8 3o E-type retaing ring 3 ccoeoeereremin, 4 S$922N210P 30
559 M9 7005 060 v B P RPPRREE Pin 2 A143D221H01
50 MS 37A0 454 DA SR ARE N | IRTETTIEIIIRRIIRE PR TR T RRR Shaft A142D887HO1
561 MS 13AQ0 572 WO R F N F Spring A143D222H01
562 MS 13A0 950 v s3 — e Lever A143D219H01
563 M9 5001 021 RABARMSAELF MEXTIE e Screw M5x16 S903N210P 16
564 M9 0504 053 /% F HE & b Spring washer 5 ---oooooeveir 9 A130D330P05
565 M9 0511 050 fE B B WMVASHEE 5 o ereerenmrnninnnnreeeenanniiinnrrercreeennneeanes 9 A 190D 383 P05
566 M9 6013 021 RABRMFRIL P MEX30reeee Screw MBX 30 oo 2 S903N211P30
567 M9 0624 053 /% X FE o B Spring washer 6 -+ 2 A 190D 390P 06
568 M9 0624 050 & A 190D 389P 06
569 M9 5006 021 S903N210P30
5700 MS 13A0 308 i A110A213G01
5711  MS 13A4 477 R A143D224H02
572 MS 13A3 477 L A143D224H01
573 M9 1059 004 S A190D393P 36
574 M9 1050 020 ARARMFIEXAFZD MAXGoome Screw M4 X B 2 S90IN3IP10
575 MS 13A8 957 BABEL—X - Clamp fixed race - - osovreeremminmiimi 4 A 143D 218H01
576 MS 13A2 477 S A SR SHOPPEI -+ vrerer sttt 8 A 143D223H01
577 MS 13A1 972 oA—-35 - Loller gauge - o-crreemreemmein 4 A190D341P02
578 MS 13A9 957 BABHL—X Clamp movable race .-« ooreeee 2 A143D217THN
579 M9 0859 004 SW-PWF394%>Z M3X6 SCrew M3 X B rrrmereeee 2 A190D393P 18
580 M™MS 02B0 257 A 140D 354H01
581 MS 13A0 572 A143D225H01
582 M9 0611 060 A 140D 353H01
583 MS 02€E0 426 A 140D 352H01
584 MS 13A0 273 A110A212H01
585 M9 4006 021 S90IN319P 11
586 MS 02A2 454 A 140D 275H01
587 MS 13A0 105 A120B511G01
588 MS 13E0 272 A120B510G01
583 MS 13A0 361 A 143D 226 H01
590 M S 02E0 426 B H T H I HTF o SUPPUITEE @SSY-+++vrrvrerrrrurssrriisitieiiatiirne 1 A141D287G01
591 M9 4011 021 AARSHILF MEXB o Screw M4 X8 oo 16 S903N219P34

17




O] TA/3— A1y F#HE
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

630

(697) 698 697 696 (686) 695 694 693 692 691

18




O] TA/3— A1y FH:AE
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

%8

Fig. H&aA—F a I B #&ita—-F
No.  Parts.No. ® & A Description Amt. Ref.No.
681 ™9 0909 003 R F * Screw F{A0)X B oo W501301HO1
682 MF 90A0 339 vy /A4 FhHsnN— ---Cover for solenoid:« -covomrerirrinns w487030H01
683 M™MS 10A0 509 viL/4F%8& ---Solenoid adapter--------ocoeerns A 131C458H01
684 M9 0336 037 P + ~x x 2 cSerew M3 X B S900N012P06
685 MS 10A0 486 XAy FhsoS— - SWitch cover oo A 142D 445H01
686 M9 0429 037 SW-PW-PF~2> -Screw MAX 8 i A142D867H02
687 MS 10A0485 X 14 v F & ---SWItCh adapter -«««ccooeerrereniaeinn A131C315H01
688 M9 4003 099 FaqmorZyv7 ---Cord holder HP-3N S945N220P03
683 M9 0416 037 SW-PW-PH~2P SCrew M4 X 20+ vmmevrmmereesees S900N014P 20
690 ™S 10A3476 X ~ — # w487083H05
691 ™S 10A0 980 7 4 N - A142D901H02
692 M9 1057 020 AREBRfFEAXZ S901N319P01
693 M™MS 03A1 530 74 % — # A141D0742H0
694 ™S 10A0 982 AR GRANR A140D238G03
695 ™S 02A1477 X b+ w A A 140D 446H02
696 ™S 02E0 981 74 2 - B A140D 244G 01
697 M9 0802 003 # FE F 2 K(A4)X45een Screw JHA4)X A5 e 4 W502074H01
698 MS 02E0 983 I VA S - P WIPEE Clank: ree - rerereereiee i 1 A140D241G0O1
699 MS 02A4 729 o S T G P SPFING +vvrrreereerreee e 1 A 140D 247H01
700 MS 10A6 601 :d AdAPTEr -« reeerei i A142D778H01
701 M9 0415 037 S -Serew M4 X 32 evvecrreceiininnns S900N013P32
702 MF 40E2 484 - Toggle switch-------oooereeeeenn P 903001 X 01
703 M9 0874 045 o NUE M3 S910NQI0P02
704 M9 0305 053 ---Spring washer 3 S913N210P02
705 M9 0311 050 eWasher 3o S913N010P02
706 M9 0004 095 Rotary Solenoid: «-- oo A190D017POY
912 ™S 02A0 484 SWitch complete - - oevrecien 1 A190D015P01

19



RS
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

= 41

762 7(/“
7 8
736
735
740
734
73
m
731 F
]
L(913)
758 : ¢ l___
762 -
757
753 | ‘
756 (rsey—— L-(914)
752
/ 743
755
751
@
754 :
(736)
750 Piia O
3
761 ¢
745 744 (736) (741) (736)

742

(761)

760

20




YR H AR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

e

Fig. B&EIA-F a P (i3 A#a-F
No.  Parts.No. # & & Description Amt. Ref.No.
731 MS 03A2 780 * % G [ e 16 1= o) A140D915H01
732 MS 13E4 148 »Noq 7“’ e ® (#ﬂ) ....................... Oilpipe complete ............................................ A143D236G01
733 MS 13E1 148 R F,  E (FR) s Oilpipe complete -+ vveerieerniaiiiin, A143D232G02
734 MS 13E2148 X A4 F, & | (H) o Oilpipe complete -« oereerreerres A143D232G03
735 M9 4007 099 FA4aLr2Y T HP-BN-ooeeeeeeee Nylon clip HP-6N S945N220P 06
736 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-PFRHEZ MAXG reeerrrereneene Screw M4 X 8---oovvemmini S902N034P08
737 MS 10A3 148 AT B O(HR) e Oil pipe complete A 142D664G03
738 MS 10AO0 688 .9 «q T e PIpP@ <+ +vreeeessamisiiiiiii A 140D520H03
733 MS 13E0 148 A T, T (BR) e Oilpipe complete - oo A 143D 232G 01
740 MS 10A0Q 780 + L B HoOlAEE - e e e A142D921HO1
913 MF 60ET 71 W OE OB ke Arm shaft bevel gear box complete------ W482329G 02
741 MN 10A0 135 P} TR e Qil QAUQE: c+rreer s P 674005 X 01
742 M9 5003 021 B AR EIL P MEXT2 s BOIt MB X 12 eeneineiniremiaiiiiieiiniie e S903N210P 12
914 MG 41IE0 712 R F F T (H) o Hook shaft bevel gear box complete W481406 G 01
743 MS 10B1 339 # 2y e e e COVEr ettt e A142DT79HO1
744 MS 10A1 742 7 B [0 ] o TR RACRLEITERTD Al142DT704H01
745 MS 10AT 691 H X A oy P e Gasket:cceeeccereeiiiiiiiii A 142D 705H01
750 MS 02A1 688 E Z s34 7 XB-15ceererrinns Qil pipe B X 8-15 - rcerreemrerrmiriiiiie, W462995H 04
751 MG 43A0 689 BB A B INH i Pipe holder -« e rerirenieiieinieie e W487120H02
752 M9 1111 003 LOF ok 2 UL(A0)XIQ e Screw P(40) X 10 mmmeimii W500164 HO1
753 MS 13E3 148 75 ,f 7°’ [ < ) (*ﬂ) ...................... Oilpipe complete ................................... A ]43[)229(_;0]
754 MF 36A0 689 N P IRI G Pipe holder- .- ovreennein w470900H01
755 M9 1103 045 + w b ”64(40) ................... Nut ”/64(40) ......................................... W501528H01
756 MF 80AD 780 sk b F = HOIAE -+ e e eeee e W501092H01
757 MS 01A1 740 7 T I P Foltcceeeeereeeeeen w488872H01
758 MS 03A0 741 =+ i 7’ ............................ Holder - ooeeeeeiim 1 A 140D 589H 01
759 MF 10A2 740 T L S b e O U S e 1 W500003H01
760 MF 80AQ 780 * % G Holder -« roeeeeeemeii e 1 w501092H01
761 MS 07A0 740 A | S Y 1 PN 1 W462954 H02
762 M9 1107 002 F * >3 ”54(40)><5.5 ............. Screw %(40))(55 ......................................... 1 W500092H 01

21




[11] #4088
CONTROL BOX

C4 C5

c17

22

"\\ \




11 Hi4Eee
CONTROL BOX

*A
Fig. BRHA-F o I @ EMa-vV
No. Parts. No. a8 A & Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.
C‘I Ms ]3A8 60] 'E m # Hy 1—.1' *}i ............................ Adapter ......................................................... ] A]ZOB45|G02
c2 M9 1009 093 g ik # (110M4F-STN-1)---Solenoid valve(11OMAF-STN-1)---ccveeeniininn. 1 A131C442G01
C3 MS ]OAB 60] m 1:} *}i ............................ Adapter ......................................................... 1 A ]42D782H02
C4 MS 10A0 270 BRI XALyF - i OR2-FR-1IB
C5 MF 40E2 484 E® A A v F - £909001-X 01
C6 MS 10A1 270 BRI XL 9 F OR2-FR-1A
Cc7 M9 3020 096 7T > FARAEIT PLK-4W-CPU -+ Control circuit unit{CPU) ool 1 TE732P088G10
c8 Mg 1011 097 ATIEST E=FFTLs8 ST=2GSW «-oovvveeenns Stepping motor driver ST-2GSW «-ecvvvveernnees 1 BKO-E3094H01
C9 M3 1001 091 & 2 = X 125V 10A e FUSE 125V T0A:---wssreeeesremsiiniirin e, 2 S460NOIIP36
Ci0 M9 8003 093 4 » S (= RO PRSP PP PPN 1 ui2co
Ci1 M9 6005 093 b Z ¥ X T R2 200,220v/100V1A, 100V5A ---- Trance fomer TR2 200,220V/100V1A,100V5A - 1 BKO-E3030H01
M9 6007 093 b 3 > X T R2 380,415V/100V1A, 100V5A ---- Trance fomer TR2 380.415V/100V1A,100V5A 1  BKO-E3030H03
M9 6006 093 b 5 > X T R2 105 115V/100V1A, 100V5A ---- Trance fomer TR2 105,115V/100V1A,100V5A -1  BKO-E3030H02
M9 6008 093 P 5 > X T R2 240V/100V1A, 100VEA - Trance fomer TR2  240V/100V1A,100V5A - ----- 1 BKO-E3030H04
C12 M9 8003 096 7Y > FMIT PLK-2-CST oo Control circuit unit{CST) ----reevreeemmmmriianniinn E732P085G 10
C13 M9 5003 093 F 5 > X TRI1 105/210V-mmmeer Trance fomer TR1 105/210V i BKO-E3020H0!
M9 5001 093 F 3 > X TRI 115/230V e Trance fomer TR1 115/230V oo BKO-E3020H02
M9 5005 093 b > >~ X TRI1 210/380/420V --------- Trance fomer TR1 210/380/420V «vvvvvee BKO-E3020H03
Ci4 M9 2000 090 =& # F Bf 28 AC200V 25A--- Magnet switch AC200V 2.5A--- - oooeieaeiiiniens MSO-K12ARKP
M9 2001 090 T OB OB A 8 ACA0V 2.1A--- Magnet switch AC400V 2. 1A ccooiereriiinnns MSO-K12ARKP
M9 2002 090 T R OB P 2% ACIOOV 6.6A---------- Magnet switch ACTO0V 6.6A .- ooovviiiiiin MSO-K12AR
Mg 2004 090 W/ O B FA 3}/ AC200V 3BA-e Magnet switch AC200V 3.8A - covvvieviine MSO-K12AR
MS 2003 090 T B B PA 2 ACIOOV 66A--------- Magnet switch AC100V B.6A---rvvveerinennn. MSO-K12AR
M9 2005 090 B Rk B FA 2% AC230V 36A- Magnet switch AC230V 3.6A -ooovovorroinnn. MSO-K12AR
C15 MS 02E1 718  PROM{feybor—2 (#1)(2000§tH) - Cast case with PROM(for 2000 stitches) - 1 E730D001G30
C16 MS 03A(Q 742 2 G e COVBE -+ vneree et ettt e 1 E730D301H01
C17 M9 1007 035 D Y A h S MAXEBeeeeeeeeeeeans SCrEW IMA X 8- cvvveerrmiemiiaaetineiiieeneiieeciieaeian 2
c18 M9 0114 099 ZvbFXAvF 1 E730D041G01
c19 M9 7502 096 FY b AR RLK-11-PAL--- Control circuit Unit(PAL)-----ooemevmeniis 1 E703P 198G 10
C20 MS 10A2 571 4 ¥ 7 (TL8-01) Connecting plug(TL8-01) +rvveeeereeeeiiniiiiiiinin.. 3 A190NQ31POI
C21 MS 10A0 963 LF b —F v Filter regulator unit «--ocooeeriinni 1 A190NO4OPON
c22 M9 1015 089 Sl = 22 (KM-=11)eemmeeenenes Silencer(KM-11) v 1 A190NQ29P 01
C23 MS 10A3 571 Bk F (TSH-6-M5-M) -+ Connecting plug{TSH-6-M5-M)----occovvveniienn 4q A190N044P Q1

23



17 5—7 ) R%
TABLE & STAND

(T10) (TI0)
126 (T2D

(Tl7)‘{@,,, ="
<A
T24




12 F—7 L Ei%
TABLE & STAND

%8

Fig. #&a-—F a - B  EMI—F

No.  Parts.No. 5 & & Description Amt. Ref No.

T1 MS 13A0 776 NI b B S = BelIt COVEE «rvvvrrerreteiiinaiiiei i A110A209G01
T2 M9 0520 037 SW-PW-PFARFL MEX 10 eeeeererers Screw M5x 10 A 142D 867HO1
T3 M3 0430 037 SW-PW-PFAHZ MYEXEBroeererrerrinenns Screw MA X8 covreiriniiiiiiiiiiiiiian A142D867HO03
T4 MS 13B2 339 F = I P sSm= Table cuver--cccreeeriviiiiiiinn. A120B505G01
TS5 MS 13A1 5% X AR () oo Table top(right) A120B513H01
T6 MS 13A2 595 x R (E) o Table top(left) A120B514H01
T7 M3 4004 022 K n b MBXE0--e e Bolt MBX B0 -+ A190N049P D1
T8 M9 1064 0084 TFTAHTHRD MEXE oo Screw M4 x6 - A190D392P 33
T9 MS 13A9 601 ):id 1+ AR e Adapter o A131C608H01
TI0O MS 13B0 601 hird 1+ FE e AdEper - oo A 143D 183H0!
TIT M3 0405 041 R K F S 45X Wood screw 4.5x20 - S908N159P 01
TI12 MS 05A6 601 g £t AR oo Adapter - v A 140D 792H01
T13 M9 8010 021 NARMEIL P MBX25 o ccrrieannes Screw M8 X 25 iieeiiiiiiiiiiii SY08N212P 25
T14 M9 0803 053 IS R B & G Spring Washer 8-..cvvveeeiiiniiil A 190D 390P 08
TS5 M9 0823 050 & B B Washer 8- oo ve A180D389P08
T16 MS 13A2603 I 1% B () e Bracket for fixed blade(right) A131C609H01
T17 M9 8002 015 B * SO e SOT@W <= errer e er et e e e A143D187THOI
T18 MS |3A5 477 Z |~ v SN Stopper ......................................................... A‘43D186H01
Ti9 M9 1010 050 B B A0, WaSher TO o vorrrii i SS13NQIOP 10
T20 M9 2510 045 + 5y [0 {1 RETTT TP PRPITPITIOPIN NUL TO v rn e e 2 S9IONOI0OP 10
T21 M9 1002 053 /% & EE & 10 SPring washer - ..o 6 S913N210P 1D
T22 M9 0103 021 ABRMAEL b MIOXAD oo SCrew MI0X 40 - oo, 2 S903N213P40
T23 MS 13A5758 7 5 4 v b () Bracket (Fight) -+« woveeerresscs 1 A143D184HO1
T24 MS 13A6758 7 5 & v b (&) Bracket {feft) o ovoeoe 1 A143D185HO!
T25 M9 0103 021  AARMHFLF MIOXL5 - SCrew MIOXAS -wvvevvvresimri 2 S903N213P45
T26 MS 13A1603 ®W 1% B () e Bracket for fixed blade (left):----ooooomerreneeennn 1 A131C609H02
T27 MS 13A1 139 #* 4 n N (II) ..................... Qil pan (H) .................................................. 1 A]3]Cﬁ]]H0]
T28 M9 1054 004  SW-PWZFPAHS MAXB ommenns SCrew MAX 8. rvevrereemirriinicic s 4 A190D393P34
T29 MS 13A0 139 F oA I % ([) e Ol pan (1) ----vreeremmrerer e 1 A131C610G01
T30 MS 13E059%5 M | IE (B) s Table stand (Upper):-ooooooeeenrnenn, 1 A110A 227G 01
T31 MS 13A7 339 ba) 78 —_ (E) ..................... Stand cuver(right) ......................................... 1 A1208554H01
T32 MS 13A8 339 b ey e StANA COVEI - et  rreer ettt ieeeriieeaiiacananaas 2 A]ZOBSBOHO]
T33 M9 8012 022 X B K L b MBX25n SCrew MBX 25w vveieiireniiic 16 A190D340PO01
T34 M9 0401 036 b 5 R b R & MAXI0 e SCreW M4 X 10 --+wevmmmeesceeerec e, 8  S900N234P10
T35 MS 03A0416 H =1 Ly e Rubber leg cushion-«.-..ccoooomi 4 A130N098P 01
T36 MS 13A2 972 F o R H ST v v evrreerraeete et e et 4 A190N111PO!
T37 MS 13E1595 B 48 3L CE) - Table stand (right) ---ooceovrenrems 1 A120B557G01
T38 MS 13A4 429 * I B e Support SN rrereee e e 1 A1208555H01
T3 MS 13E2595 Bl M 3L (F) e Table stand (left) -+ e 1 A120B556G01
T40 MS 13A7 957 L —_ 1V T S N 2 A131C724H01
T41 MS$S 13A0 719 [ * 4 D7 T D Y T 1 A130C338G02
T42 MS 13A9 339 # N — () e Stand cover {left)--ororoo 1 A120B553H01
T43 M9 1014 022 FH E L P MIOXET oo Bolt MTOX BT o veeeeiniiiiiii 2 A190D379P 02
T44 MF 20A0 130 p: ] e B P Qil bottle---cooei 1 W346040H01

25




ACCESSORIES

13 1+ B&

F2

F13

F14

F15

F16

<

F17

F18

F10

F19

F20

F21

2

1

F

F26

F32

F27

F33

F35

o]
N
N

F29

26




13 4B

ACCESSORIES
i - %A
ig. Baa—F o o B BH#a-—+
No. Parts. No. 2 A # Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

F1 M3 1001 091 B a2 — X125V 10A eeeeeees Fuse 125V TOA - i S460N011P 36
F2 MS 02A0 128 §t DPX17-18--wwvreeee Needle DPX17-18-+-cvvvveeneennnn S970005H05
F3 MF 25B0 123 +* [ S e Bobbin «-ccrceeeeiiinnnnn P 976021 X 01
F4 MF 10A1 245 I $8 /% F e TENSION SPFING--+ - c-errerersercnnienianias W502193H01
F5 MP 00B0 740 v T i P Felt-er et wh(2486H Q1
F6 MP 00B0 181 * F 3 7 I Thread gujde ....................................... W456528 HO1
F7 ML 36A2 571 Ty FF TSB02 e instant coupler TS8-02 A190N032P01
F8 M9 1010 089 ARy b Knod socket «-ccoeerrrremiiniiiiiiin, A 190N066 P01
F9 MS 02A0 479 A V2s F AN T e Spanner 13X 17 oo rvrreeme AT190NOI3POI
FI1I0 MM 10A1 479 2 A R (1A ] EITTTITITIrReren Spanner TOX 14« ccooeeeriimmiiieii 1 B 422776 H01
F11 MS 10A1 976 x /N F BXG Spanner 8x9 B 422774H01
F12 MS 10A2 976 X s~ T BXT e Spanner 6x7
F13 MS 06A0 976 RABEL F G Hexagon 8 S689N3Y02P08
F14 MS 05A1 976 REAEBL VF O Hexagon 6 S68INI02PO7
Fi15 MS 05A0 976 RAEL  F G Hexagon 5 S 689N902P 06
F16 MS 01A1 976 NABL VF 4o, Hexagon 4 S 689N902P 05
F17 MS 02A2976 R AR L ¥ F Joommnnnnan, Hexagon 3 S68IN902P 04
F18 MS 02A1 976 RBEL » F 25 Hexagon 2.5 S68IN902P03
F19 MS 02A0 976 RABEL O F 2o, Hexagon 2 SH8INI02P 02
F200 MS 10A0 976 NEBHEEL F 15 Hexagon 1.5 cimmei S689NI02P 01
FZ] MF 90A0 976 b2y ﬁ 1* v v F 1/8 ........................ Hexagon 1/8 ................................................. W452660H0]
F22 MF B60AQ 608 F'ooF 4 8 (K)o Screw driver(large) - W319408H01
F23 MB 02A0 608 F'ooS 4 235 (BR) Screw driver(middie) P 842003 X 01
F24 MB 02A1 608 F 5 4 78 (,J\) ...................... Screw driver(small} ---eceerere P 842002 X 01
F25 M™MsS 13E0 105 4 19 TO(HE) o Clamp frame complete A110A214G03
F26 MS 07A1 416 =5 I B O(FE) Clamp pad--«««c-ooeeeeeemmmriireree A 142D 208H02
F27 MS 13A0 416 = I W) s Clamp pad-------ccomrereec A 142D208H08
F28 MS 13A0762 % # I AR (NAF—L>) 1T ----Plastic plate 1T o A 143D 238H01
F29 MS 13A1762 %5 8 I iR (NAFK—L) 2T ---Plastic plate 2T oo A143D238H02
F30 MS 13A0 454 4@ T o (M) - Clamp stud (Adius tment) A143D241H01
F31 MF 60A0 137 A = Lo Qiler with il oo P 831001 X 01
F32 M™MS 03A0 417 = VA B Rubber ring oo A 140D 329H01
F33 MF 40EQ 193 oI T E R e Cotton stand complete A 130D 080P 01
F34 MS 02A2 567 ¥ 2 — T o TUDE et 1 A141D171HO!
F35 MQ 10A0 734 Eo =P8 — Do]yetylene GOV < v vt rrremmee et 1 W220627H04

27




A7 ars =Y V7 MEI%
OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

S - e
=2 & &

P7

P10

28




FFoars—y V7%
OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

%A
Fig. B&HI-F a . HHg EMa-F
No. Parts. No. =8 a8 £ Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

P1  MS 02A0 101 &t Needle plate 1.6 A 142D 640G 01

MS 02A2 101 gt Needle plate 22.6 A142D640G 03
P2 MV 30A1 256 ch Presser fOOt @2 «cooteermieriiiis A130C201H02
P3 MV 35A0 106 & Presser foot @3- v, A130C 274H01
P4 MF 04E1 210 + Thread tension regulator-..-------+- W346065 G 06
P5 MF 10A1 245 =] Thread tension spring 0.35D W502193H01
P6 MF 23C0 245 =] Thread tension spring 1.6D cccoocvveenenn W461786H01
P7 MS 13A0 272 T Feed plate(blank) --cov-oeemmieim A120B510H02
P8 MS 13E1 105 b2 Clamp adapter-«-«c-ocooemvemi.. ATI0A214G04
P9 MS 13A2 762 F ¥ T 4 42 (7}[,5) .................. Plastic plate 2T(a|umi) .................................... A131C702H01
P10 MS 02E1 718 PROM{3 At —R(20008tH) - Casset case with prow{for 2000 stitches)----:- E730D001G3

MS 02E0 718 PROM{tAhtvbsr—Z(40008tH) - Casset case with prom(for 4000 stitches)----- E730D001G40

MS 02E2 718 Bty by =X (PROMFL) e Casset case(with outprom) -«.cooooorenonnnn E730D001G50
P11 MS 02A0 718 P ROM(20008t) 2732A woereeeesene PROM (for 2000 SHitChes) -+ - - wsesereremeieiriienecs

29




